503670824 01/29/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3717459

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
ATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	
Name	Execution Date
ANDREW J. SZYPKA	01/23/2006
Name: PRINCIPLE BUSINESS ENTERPRISES, INC.	
Street Address: PINE LAKE INDUSTRIAL PARK	
Internal Address: P.O. BOX 129	
City: DUNBRIDGE	
State/Country: OHIO	
Postal Code: 43414-0129	
Application Number:15009192	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA	
Fax Number: (419)874-1130	
Fax Number:(419)874-1130Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsultant is unsultant.	
Fax Number:(419)874-1130Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsu using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
Fax Number:(419)874-1130Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 419-874-1100Phone:419-874-1100Email:golupski@fraser-ip.com	via US Mail.
Fax Number:(419)874-1130Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 419-874-1100Phone:419-874-1100Email:golupski@fraser-ip.comCorrespondent Name:FRASER CLEMENS MARTIN & MILLER	via US Mail.
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sentusing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sentPhone:419-874-1100Email:golupski@fraser-ip.comCorrespondent Name:FRASER CLEMENS MARTIN & MILLERAddress Line 1:28366 KENSINGTON LANE	via US Mail.
Fax Number:(419)874-1130Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 419-874-1100Phone:419-874-1100Email:golupski@fraser-ip.comCorrespondent Name:FRASER CLEMENS MARTIN & MILLERAddress Line 1:28366 KENSINGTON LANEAddress Line 2:SUITE 3	via US Mail.
Fax Number:(419)874-1130Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 419-874-1100Phone:419-874-1100Email:golupski@fraser-ip.comCorrespondent Name:FRASER CLEMENS MARTIN & MILLER 28366 KENSINGTON LANEAddress Line 1:28366 KENSINGTON LANEAddress Line 2:SUITE 3Address Line 4:PERRYSBURG, OHIO 43551	via US Mail.
Fax Number:(419)874-1130Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 419-874-1100Phone:419-874-1100Email:golupski@fraser-ip.comCorrespondent Name:FRASER CLEMENS MARTIN & MILLER 28366 KENSINGTON LANEAddress Line 1:28366 KENSINGTON LANEAddress Line 2:SUITE 3Address Line 4:PERRYSBURG, OHIO 43551ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:57371-1	via US Mail.
Fax Number:(419)874-1130Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 419-874-1100Phone:419-874-1100Email:golupski@fraser-ip.comCorrespondent Name:FRASER CLEMENS MARTIN & MILLER 28366 KENSINGTON LANEAddress Line 1:28366 KENSINGTON LANEAddress Line 2:SUITE 3Address Line 4:PERRYSBURG, OHIO 43551Attronney DOCKET NUMBER:57371-1IAME OF SUBMITTER:JACOB M. WARD	via US Mail.
Fax Number:(419)874-1130Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 419-874-1100Phone:419-874-1100Email:golupski@fraser-ip.comCorrespondent Name:FRASER CLEMENS MARTIN & MILLER Address Line 1:Address Line 1:28366 KENSINGTON LANEAddress Line 2:SUITE 3Address Line 4:PERRYSBURG, OHIO 43551Attronney DOCKET NUMBER:57371-1JACOB M. WARDJACOB M. WARDSignature:/Jacob M. Ward/	via US Mail.
Fax Number:(419)874-1130Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent Phone:Phone:419-874-1100Email:golupski@fraser-ip.comCorrespondent Name:FRASER CLEMENS MARTIN & MILLER Address Line 1:Address Line 1:28366 KENSINGTON LANEAddress Line 2:SUITE 3 Address Line 4:Address Line 4:PERRYSBURG, OHIO 43551Attronney DOCKET NUMBER:57371-1AME OF SUBMITTER:JACOB M. WARDSIGNATURE:/Jacob M. Ward/OATE SIGNED:01/29/2016	via US Mail.
Fax Number:(419)874-1130Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 419-874-1100Phone:419-874-1100Email:golupski@fraser-ip.comCorrespondent Name:FRASER CLEMENS MARTIN & MILLER 28366 KENSINGTON LANEAddress Line 1:28366 KENSINGTON LANEAddress Line 2:SUITE 3Address Line 4:PERRYSBURG, OHIO 43551Attronney DOCKET NUMBER:57371-1IAME OF SUBMITTER:JACOB M. WARDSIGNATURE:/Jacob M. Ward/	via US Mail.

1-37537

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to me and in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, Andrew J. Szypka of 22229 Bittersweet Lane, Curtice, Ohio 43414 have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto PRINCIPLE BUSINESS ENTERPRISES, INC., a corporation existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, having offices at Pine Lake Industrial Park, P.O. Box 129, Dunbridge, Ohio 43414-0129, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain improvements described in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled ANIMAL INCONTINENCE DEVICE filed on August 12, 2005 and assigned U.S. Application Serial No. 10/545,713, which is based on an international patent application filed on July 7, 2005 and assigned Serial No. PCT/US05/24078, which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/638,462 filed on December 22, 2004, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said improvements to the said PRINCIPLE BUSINESS ENTERPRISES, INC., for the sole use and behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.

1

.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal on the date shown below.

1-23-06

Ć

Date

Andrew J. Szypka

(